

**DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED**

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

Regd. Office :D-251, Ground Floor, Defence  
Colony, New Delhi- 110024

Ph. : 011-68888824

Email ID : [durgeshmerchants@gmail.com](mailto:durgeshmerchants@gmail.com)

Website : [www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com](http://www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com)

---

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

To,

**The Executive Director,**

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,**

**7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,**

**Kolkata-700001, West Bengal**

**(Scrip Code: 100143)**

**ISIN: INE616Q01011**

**Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the newspaper clippings of the un-audited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published by the Company in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language) dated 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.
2. Jansatta (Hindi Language) dated 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

**Thanking You,**

**For Durgesh Merchants Limited**

**Chetna Mann**

**(Company Secretary And Compliance Officer)**

**Office Address:** D-251, Ground Floor,  
Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024

### SHUBHAM HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CO. LTD.

Corporate Office : 425, Udyog Vihar Phase IV, Gurgaon-122015 (Haryana)  
Ph. : 0124-4212530/31/32, E-Mail: customercare@shubham.co website : www.shubham.co

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited (hereinafter called Shubham) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice calling upon borrowers to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited for an amount detailed below and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details are as below:

S. No.	Loan No/Borrower(s), Co-Borrower	Demand Notice Amount	Date of Demand Notice	Secured Asset	Date of Affiliation
1.	DDMV220100005043298, Badruzama, Bibi Gulesha	Rs. 13,06,248/-	18-08-2023	Flat No- 403, Fourth Floor Khasra No- 547, Plot No. 226, 227, 228 Lotus Pride Apartment, Railway Line Ke Park Green Park, Chhapra Bujurg Dadrn. Gautam Budh Nagar, Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh -201009	06-11-2023
2.	OPRV190700005021401, Janaki, Kanoo Lal	Rs. 12,16,339/-	18-08-2023	Property Bearing No. 179, Part of Khasra No. 12/9, Third Floor, With Roof Right, New Layapur Colony, Village Khureji Khas, Illaqa Shahdara, Delhi East Delhi -110051	06-11-2023
3.	SHB_1509_044970, Ashor Kumar, Madhu Bala	Rs. 6,39,282/-	18-08-2023	Plot No. 25, Khasra No-1969, MIN Krishna Vihar Colony Village Behta Hazipur Pargana Loni Tehsil & Dist Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201005	06-11-2023

PLACE:- GURGAON, DATE :- 08-11-2023

Authorized Officer,  
SHUBHAM HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE COMPANY LTD.

### SMART FINSEC LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC063562  
REGD. OFFICE: F-88, WEST DISTRICT CENTRE, SHIVAJI ENCLAVE, OPP. TDI PARAGON MALL, RAJOURI GARDEN, NEW DELHI-110027  
Phone-011-25167071 Website: www.smartfinsec.com, Email: smartfinsec@gmail.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	785.02	727.75	514.24	1,299.26	1,397.36	3,075.48
2	Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	207.27	39.06	-12.35	194.92	63.79	191.91
3	Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	207.27	39.06	-12.35	194.92	63.79	191.91
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	158.97	29.91	-12.35	146.62	47.69	141.25
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	158.97	29.91	-12.35	146.62	47.69	141.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs. 1/- each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Earnings per share						
a)	Basic (Rs. per share)	0.53	0.10	-0.04	0.49	0.16	0.47
b)	Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.53	0.10	-0.04	0.49	0.16	0.47

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 08, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the website BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.smartfinsec.com.

For and on behalf of Smart Finsec Limited  
Sd/-  
Arun Khera  
Managing Director  
DIN-00055694

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 08th November 2023

### PRISM MEDICO AND PHARMACY LIMITED

Registered office: Suketi Road, Kala Amb, Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh-173030  
CIN: L24100HP2002PLC009299; Website: www.prismmedico.in  
Email Id: investorgrievancewmc@gmail.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date		Year ended
		(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Audited) Reviewed
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	4.33	1.63	0.00	5.96	127.23	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.18	-14.33	-10.22	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.18	-14.33	-10.22	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.22	-14.33	-7.63	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.43	-0.89	-2.22	-14.33	-7.63	
6.	Equity Share Capital	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	895.48	900.91	639.17	895.48	909.81	
8.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-0.0009	-0.0015	-0.0004	-0.0024	-0.0013	
9.	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-0.0009	-0.0015	-0.0004	-0.0024	-0.0013	

Notes:-  
1. The above results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended and have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08.11.2023 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee. 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The company is having single segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "operating segments", and therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the company.

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Davender Singh  
Director (DIN: 09447213)

Place: Kala Amb  
Dat: 8.11.2023

### DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED

Regd off: D-251, GROUND FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI- 110024,  
CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322;  
E-mail: durgeshmerchants@gmail.com ; Website: www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com ; Ph: 011-68888824

#### Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	52.71	83.18	6.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.50	59.33	(0.51)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.50	59.33	(0.51)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.49	43.90	(0.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note No. 2)	21.26	36.67	26.05
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	280.25	280.25	280.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	Basic:	1.02	1.57	(0.01)
	Diluted:	1.02	1.57	(0.01)

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com).  
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2016 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

On Behalf of the Board  
For Durgesh Merchants Limited  
Sd/-  
Rohit Anuja  
(Managing Director)

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

### DEMAND NOTICE

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited (hereinafter called Shubham) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice calling upon borrowers to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited for an amount detailed below and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details are as below:

Name of the Borrower (s)/ Guarantor (s)/ Legal Heir 'S	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property)
06-Nov-2023 Mr.-Manish Kumar- M/S Manish Dry Cleaner, Mrs.Raj Kalli Mrs.Rajni Rajni (Prospect No 811396)	Rs.22,99,047/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Forty Seven Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being - Eastern Portion of H.No-895/1, 1st and 2nd Floor, Ward No-XIV (XIV/895-1), Entire FF & SF, Land area Ad.Measuring: 540 Sq.ft, Carpet Area Ad.Measuring: 772 Sq.ft, Super Built up Area Ad.Measuring: 888 Sq.ft, Gali Saini Sheedipura Karol Bagh, Delhi, 110005

This is to bring in your kind notice that due to information received death of MR.BISHAMBAR LAL the earlier demand notice issued under 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT,2002 w.r.t above mentioned loan account/prospect no is hereby stands withdrawn. If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Delhi or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place:-Delhi, Date:-08-11-2023 Sd/-Authorized Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd.

### EFFICIENT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC019608  
Regd Office: 3/14A, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009  
Contact No. 9311480885, Website: www.efficientindustrial.in, Email Id: efficientindustrial@gmail.com

#### Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023

(Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended as on			Six Months ended as on		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from Operations (net)	2.72	0.62	6.12	3.34	6.74	8.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.09	-0.93	2.58	-1.02	2.36	0.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.09	-0.93	2.58	-1.02	2.36	0.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.09	-0.93	1.91	-1.02	1.74	0.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.09	-0.93	1.91	-1.02	1.74	0.41
6	Equity Share Capital	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1.Basic:	-0.03	-0.37	0.77	-0.41	0.7	0.17
	2.Diluted:	-0.03	-0.37	0.77	-0.41	0.7	0.17

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.mseil.in and the listed entity i.e. www.efficientindustrial.in b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income, or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) Provision of segment reporting are not applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Efficient Industrial Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar  
Director  
DIN No. 08105303

Date: 08.11.2023  
Place: Delhi

### TIJARIA POLYPIPES LIMITED

REGD. OFF: SP-1-2316, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, RAMCHANDRAPURA, SITAPURA EXTENSION, JAIPUR-302022, CIN: L25209RJ2006PLC022828  
TELEFAX: 0141-2333722 EMAIL: INVESTORS@TIJARIA-PIPES.COM  
(Rs. In lakhs except the Point No. 7)

#### Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations and others	6.00	6.13	12.46	12.13	1010.44	1401.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(64.39)	(85.16)	(117.40)	(149.55)	(553.69)	(944.50)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.19)	(85.16)	(117.45)	(151.35)	(554.74)	(945.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.19)	(85.16)	(117.45)	(151.35)	(554.74)	(945.55)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(66.19)	(85.16)	(117.45)	(151.35)	(554.74)	(945.55)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66
Earnings Per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)	(0.23)	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.53)	(1.94)	(3.30)
Basic	(0.23)	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.53)	(1.94)	(3.30)
Diluted	(0.23)	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.53)	(1.94)	(3.30)

Notes:  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2023.  
2. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
3. Provision for Income Tax, Deferred Tax if any, shall be recognised at year end/quarter four.  
4. Management intends that the plant and machinery belonging to the Textile and Pipe Division are operable and will be used when production activities resume in due course. Depreciation is charged under straight line method based on the determined useful life of the assets, hence depreciation is charged on the assets during this production shutdown period as per Indian Accounting Standard-16.  
5. Bank of India has been declared NPA to the company on 30.06.2022 (w.e.f. 27.11.2020) as on date outstanding loan amount was 7250.19 lacs and Bank Guarantee Rs.57 lacs total 7307.19 lacs.  
6. As Management have been decided that there is not made interest provision on NPA bank account during this Period  
7. Bank of India has been forfeited Equity shares of Company promoters as on 15.07.2022 in respect of Bank Guarantee given to the bank of India.  
8. Operating Segments: The Company primarily operates in One segments i.e. Pipes & Textiles. The products considered for each operating segments are: 1) Pipes includes HDPE, PVC pipe, irrigation system;

Place: Jaipur  
Date: 08.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Directors  
Sd/-  
Parveen Jain Tijaria-Whole Time Director  
(DIN: 00115002)

### TALBROS ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN - L74210HR1986PLC033018  
Regd. Off. 74-75-76, Sector-6, Faridabad, Haryana 121006  
Ph # 0129-4284300, Fax # 0129-4061541, website: www.talbrosexles.com, Email : cs@talbrosexles.com

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to Date / Period Ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total income from operations	10,250.26	19,935.16	11,803.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	594.56	1209.07	1,042.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	594.56	1209.07	1,042.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	443.91	898.91	775.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	443.91	898.91	775.24
6	Equity Share Capital	507.65	507.65	507.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)		11435.45	
			(As at 31st March, 2023)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	8.74	17.71	15.27
	2. Diluted:	8.74	17.71	15.27

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed information of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.talbrosexles.com)  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th November, 2023.  
c) The Board of Directors have approved a payment of interim dividend of Rs. 1.50/- (Rupees One and paise fifty only) per equity share of the face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 31st March, 2024. The record date for the purpose of payment of interim dividend is fixed on 21st November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
(Ankush Jindal)  
Executive Director  
DIN: 03634690  
Place : Faridabad  
Date : November 08, 2023  
R/o H. No. 37, Sector-55, Faridabad, Haryana 121004

### NORTHERN RAILWAY CORRIGENDUM

Ref:- i) Tender Notice No. 64/2023-2024 Dated 27/10/2023. S.N.-04  
ii) Tender No. 07231972E due on 24/01/2024.  
In reference to above tender, the due date of opening of tender No. 07231972E has been preponed from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2023. All other terms and condition remain unchanged.  
The corrigendum has been published on website www.ireps.gov.in 3498/2023

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

### SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

Corporate Office: 10th Floor, Office No. 101, 102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

#### SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)/Secured Creditor will be sold on "As is what is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 18.12.2023 at 11:00 am to 01:00 pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each), for recovery of Rs. 1,01,70,295/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five Only) as on 16.02.2023 and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) namely Prabhat Hat MFG Co, Narendar Kumar Sharma, Nima Sharma. The reserve price will be Rs. 1,04,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs. 10,45,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fourty Five Thousand Only). The last date of EMD deposit is 16.12.2023.

Description of Immovable Property: Northern Eastern Portion of BUILT UP FREEHOLD PROPERTY BEARINGNO-J-4/2 (ADJOINING PROPERTY NO-J-4/1A) MEASURING 45.75 SQ. YDS SITUATED ATRAJOURI GARDEN AREA OF VILLAGE TATARPUR DELHI.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.smfgindia.com

Place: Delhi NCR Date: 09.11.2023 Sd/-, Authorised Officer, SMFG India Credit Company Limited (formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

### FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Regulation 14 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Voluntary Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2017) FOR THE ATTENTION OF STAKEHOLDERS OF "IRODE MICROSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED"

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of Corporate Person	IRODE MICROSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate person	18/08/2008
3.	Authority under which corporate person is incorporate/registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs The Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi
4.	Corporate Identity Number of corporate person	U92100DL2008PTC182125
5.	Address of Registered Office and principal office of corporate person	C-108, Purvasha, Anand Lok Apt. Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, New Delhi 110091
6.	Liquidation commencement date of corporate person	05.11.2023
7.	Name, address, email address, telephone number and the registration number of the liquidator	Name: Suman Pandey, Add: 2E/207, 2nd Floor, CAXTON HOUSE Jhandewalan Extension New Delhi - 110055, Email id: j.sumanpandey@gmail.com, Mobile No.: 9654772642, I.P. Registration No.: IBB/IIIPA-002/IP-N01218/2022-23/14219
8.	Last date for submission of claims	04.12.2023

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

Rs. in Million except Shares and EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
				Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	1,712.80	1,545.07	1,278.89	3,257.86	2,389.56	5,202.93
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	395.70	293.68	230.10	689.39	387.13	876.78
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (V-VI)	395.70	293.68	230.10	689.39	387.13	876.78
4	Total (Loss) (VII)	119.68	103.32	68.11	223.00	115.17	219.10
5	Net Profit/(loss) after tax (VII-VIII)	276.03	190.36	161.99	466.39	271.95	657.68
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (IX+X) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive income for the period)	276.03	190.36	162.52	466.39	272.16	660.80
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.10 each) (Not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2023)						
	Basic	3.80	2.91	2.48	6.42	4.15	10.09
	Diluted	3.80	2.91	2.48	6.42	4.15	10.09

## NOTES :-

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.yatharthhospitals.com/investors](http://www.yatharthhospitals.com/investors).
- The above results of the Company have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unqualified opinion on the same.
- Previous figures have been regrouped/ rearranged/ reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of  
Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd  
Dr. Ajay Kumar Tyagi  
Chairman and whole-time Director  
DIN: 011792886

Place : Noida

Date : 07.11.2023

## दुर्गेश मरचेन्ट्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : जी-251, ग्राऊन्ड फ्लोर, डिफेंस कालोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024,  
CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322;ई-मेल: [durgeshmerchants@gmail.com](mailto:durgeshmerchants@gmail.com); वेबसाइट: [www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com](http://www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com); दूरभाष: 011-68888824

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के एकीकृत अनअडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु० लाखों में)

क्र० सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक	समाप्त तिमाही
		9/30/2023 (अनअडिटेड)	9/30/2023 (अनअडिटेड)	9/30/2022 (अनअडिटेड)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	52.71	83.18	6.27
2	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	38.50	59.33	(0.51)
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	38.50	59.33	(0.51)
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	28.49	43.90	(0.38)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) संदर्भ नोट नं० 2]	21.26	36.67	26.05
6	घुसका शेयर पूंजी (सममूल्य रु० 10/-)	280.25	280.25	280.25
7	रिजर्व (सिविलीयन रिजर्व को छोड़कर जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के अकेलित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाया गया)			
8	प्रति शेयर आय [सममूल्य रु० 10/- प्रति शेयर] (संचालन जारी एवं बंद करने के लिए)	1.02	1.57	(0.01)
	मूल:	1.02	1.57	(0.01)
	तरल:	1.02	1.57	(0.01)

## टिप्पणियाँ:

- 30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त उपरोक्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के अनअडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित प्रारूप सार सेवा (सूचीबद्धता दायत्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किया गया। उपरोक्त अनअडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com](http://www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।
- कंपनी ने 1 अप्रैल, 2016 से भारतीय लेखा मानक ("आईएनडी एएस") को अपनाया है और तदनुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित साथ में पठित प्रशासनिक नियमों एवं उसके तहत भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखा सिद्धान्तों के अनुसार वित्तीय परिणाम आईएनडी एएस 34 "अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग" में निर्धारित मान्यता और सिद्धान्तों के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं।

बोर्ड की ओर से

दुर्गेश मरचेन्ट्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता०/-

रोहित आहुजा

(प्रबन्ध निदेशक)

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 08.11.2023

## नेस्ले इंडिया लिमिटेड

(CIN : L15202DL1959PLC003786)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 100 / 101, वर्ल्ड ट्रेड सेंटर, बाराखम्बा लैन, नई दिल्ली - 110 001

ईमेल: [investor@in.nestle.com](mailto:investor@in.nestle.com), वेबसाइट: [www.nestle.in](http://www.nestle.in), फोन: 011-23418891

## पोस्टल बिलेट / ई-वॉटिंग की सूचना

सदस्यों को एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110, 108 एवं समान्य प्रावधानों, बॉटिंग कोड, ("अधिनियम"), कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 22 तथा नियम 20, के साथ पठित, कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल 2020, 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल 2020, 9/2023, दिनांक 25 सितंबर 2023 अन्य प्रासंगिक सर्कुलर ("एमएसए परिपत्रों"), सेबी (सूचीबद्धता (लिस्टिंग) बाध्यकारण प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 तथा भारतीय कंपनी सचिव संस्थान ("आ.सी.एस.आई.") द्वारा जारी सामान्य बौद्धिक के सचिवीय मानक ("एसएस-2") के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी के पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस (लिस्टिंग) बाध्यकारण प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 तथा भारतीय कंपनी सचिव संस्थान ("आ.सी.एस.आई.") द्वारा जारी सामान्य बौद्धिक के सचिवीय मानक ("एसएस-2") के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी के पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस, दिनांक 19 अक्टूबर 2023 व्याख्यात्मक वक्तव्य के साथ ("सूचना"), 7 नवम्बर 2023 को केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम के माध्यम से कंपनी के उन सभी सदस्यों को प्रेषण का काम पूरा कर लिया है जिनका ईमेल पता 1 नवम्बर 2023 ("कट-ऑफ डेट") पर कंपनी के या डिजिटल प्रमाणित के साथ पंजीकृत है। पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस और पोस्टल बिलेट पत्र की भौतिक प्रति भेजने की आवश्यकता को संबंधित एमएसए परिपत्रों के माध्यम से स्थगित कर दिया गया है।

एतद्वारा सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि:

(क) कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के उप-विभाजन/विभाजन के लिए, जैसे कि 1 (एक) इक्विटी शेयर जिसका ऑफ़िक मूल्य रु 10/- (केवल दस रूपये) प्रत्येक, पूर्णतः धुगतान किया हुआ, एक रूपये के ऑफ़िक मूल्य वाले 10 (दस) इक्विटी शेयरों में, रु 1/- (केवल एक रूपया) उप-विभाजित किया जाएगा। कंपनी के मोमेंटम एमएसए परिपत्रों के खंड 5 में परिवर्तन द्वारा, रु 1/- (केवल एक रूपया) प्रत्येक, पूर्णतः धुगतान किया गया से संबंधित विशेष कार्य, जैसा कि पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस में निर्धारित किया गया है, नेशनल सिविलीयन डिजिटल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सिस्टम (एनएसडीएस) द्वारा प्रदान किए गए रिमोट ई-वॉटिंग प्लेटफॉर्म के माध्यम से केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों ("रिमोट ई-वॉटिंग") से मतदान करके किया जाना है;

(ख) ई-वॉटिंग की अवधि गुरुवार, 9 नवम्बर 2023 को सुबह 9:00 बजे (भा.मा.स.) शुरू होगी और शुक्रवार, 8 दिसंबर 2023 को शाम 5:00 बजे (भा.मा.स.) पर समाप्त होगी। इसमें बाद रिमोट ई-वॉटिंग मॉड्यूल एनएसडीएस द्वारा अक्षम कर दिया जायेगा और उस समय के बाद मतदान की अनुमति नहीं होगी। एक बार सदस्य द्वारा किसी संकल्प पर वोट डालने के बाद, सदस्य को बाद में उसे बदलने की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी;

(ग) केवल उन्हीं सदस्यों को संकल्प पर वोट डालने का अधिकार है, जिनके नाम कंपनी के सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में या डिजिटल प्रमाणित के साथ पंजीकृत है।

(घ) निम्न सदस्यों को सूचना नहीं मिली है वे [investor@in.nestle.com](mailto:investor@in.nestle.com) पर लिख कर इसे प्रेषण कर सकते हैं; और इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों के मतदान से जुड़ी किसी भी प्रश्न या शिकायत के लिए, सदस्य [www.evoting.nestle.com](http://www.evoting.nestle.com) के डाउनलोड अनुभाग में सदस्यों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्नों (एफएएम्) तथा ई-वॉटिंग उपयोगकर्ता पुस्तिका का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर 022-4886 7000 और 022-2499 7000 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं; और सुश्री. परलबो म्हात्रे, वरिष्ठ मनेजर, एनएसडीएस की चौथी मंजिल, कमला मिस्रस कंपाउंड, सेनापति बाउण्डरी, लोअर परल, मुंबई - 400013, निर्धारित ईमेल आईडी [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) पर संपर्क करें, जो इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों से मतदान से जुड़ी शिकायतों का समाधान भी करेंगी। सदस्य कंपनी सचिव को ईमेल आईडी [investor@in.nestle.com](mailto:investor@in.nestle.com) पर भी लिख सकते हैं।

(च) निम्न सदस्यों ने अपना ईमेल पता कंपनी या उनके डिजिटल प्रमाणित के साथ पंजीकृत/अपडेट नहीं किया है, ईमेल पते के पंजीकरण/अपडेट प्रक्रिया पूरी करने के लिए वह नीचे दिये गए चरणों का पालन कर सकते हैं;

- भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य, ISR-1 में विवरण भरें हुए और हस्ताक्षरित अनुबंध पत्र के साथ आधार से जुड़े पैर कार्ड को स्व-सत्यापित प्रति और किसी भी दस्तावेज (जैसे आधार कार्ड, ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, चुनाव पहचान पत्र, पासपोर्ट आदि) को स्व-सत्यापित प्रति और ISR-1 में निर्धारित ऐसे अन्य दस्तावेजों को स्व-सत्यापित प्रति ईमेल के माध्यम से [investor@in.nestle.com](mailto:investor@in.nestle.com) पर प्रस्तुत करें तथा इसके बाद कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में डाक के माध्यम से उसी की भौतिक प्रति अनिवार्य रूप से भेजें; अपने ई-मेल पते को पंजीकृत/अपडेट करावा सकते हैं।

- ड्रॉपेट रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य अपने डिजिटल प्रमाणित के साथ अपना ईमेल पता अपडेट कर सकते हैं।

कंपनी ने उन सभी सदस्यों को रिमाइण्डर भेजा है जिनको कंपनी/ डिजिटल प्रमाणित के साथ अपना KYC पूरा नहीं किया है। SEBI सर्कुलर के अनुसार, शेयरों को भौतिक रूप में धारण कर रहे सदस्यों को एक बार फिर से पंजीकृत किया जाता है जो वरिष्ठ KYC 31 दिसंबर 2023 तक पूरा करें, ताकि उन्हें अपने इक्विटी शेयरों पर कॉर्पोरेट लाभ प्राप्त करने का आगे भी अधिकार रहे, जिसमें इक्विटी शेयरों के उपविभाजन/ विभाजन के बाद नई शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों की प्राप्ति शामिल है। सदस्य अपने KYC विवरण पूरा करने के लिए जारी पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस दिनांक 19 अक्टूबर 2023 के नोट्स का संदर्भ ले सकते हैं।

यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.nestle.in](http://www.nestle.in) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), बीएसई लिमिटेड [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और एनएसडीएस [www.evoting.nestle.com](http://www.evoting.nestle.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

पोस्टल बिलेट का परिणाम सोमवार, 11 दिसंबर 2023 तक घोषित किया जाएगा और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.nestle.in](http://www.nestle.in) पर छात्रवृत्तियों की रिपोर्ट के साथ घोषित किया जाएगा तथा कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के नोटिस बोर्ड पर प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, बीएसई लिमिटेड और एनएसडीएस को सूचित किया जाएगा।

नेस्ले इंडिया लिमिटेड  
प्रमोद कुमार राय  
कंपनी सचिव

तिथि: 8 नवंबर 2023

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

## श्री गंग इंडस्ट्रीज एण्ड एलायड प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L11011UP1989PLC011004

पंजी. कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं०, बी-2/6 अोर 27, यूपीएसआईडीसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया,  
संडिया फेज IV, जिला. हरदोई-241204 (यूपी).वेबसाइट: [www.shrigangindustries.com](http://www.shrigangindustries.com) ईमेल आईडी: [secretarial@shrigangindustries.com](mailto:secretarial@shrigangindustries.com)

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक के लिए अनअडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम (रु० लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023 (अनअडिटेड)	30.09.2023 (अनअडिटेड)	30.09.2022 (अनअडिटेड)	31.03.2023 (अडिटेड)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7907.76	16077.98	2753.60	13,925.20
2.	सामान्य क्रियाकलापों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	373.00	1352.46	166.47	960.41
3.	कर से पूर्व लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	373.00	1352.46	166.47	960.41
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	396.20	1125.65	166.47	1,315.99
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	396.20	1125.65	166.47	1,315.30
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (सम मूल्य रु 10/- प्रति)	1,793.00	1,793.00	1,793.00	1,793.00
7.	आरक्षित (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त को छोड़कर)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(6,269.30)
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (सम मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति) असाधारण मदों से पूर्व एवं बाद - मूल एवं तरल (तिमाही के लिए वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)	2.21	6.28	0.98	8.65

## टिप्पणी

- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गयी थी तथा तत्पश्चात् निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 08 नवम्बर, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठकों में इनका अनुमोदन किया गया।
- इन वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियमावली, 2015 (संशोधितानुसार) (आईएनडी एएस) तथा विस्तारित प्रयोच्य अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखांकन पद्धतियों एवं नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
- कंपनी के पास दो व्यावसायिक खण्डवार हैं - इंडियन ऑयल प्रचालन तथा लिंकर प्रचालन और खण्डवार परिणाम, परिसंपत्तियां व देनदारियां तदनुसार प्रस्तुत किये गये हैं।
- वर्तमान तिमाही की समावधि के साथ-साथ वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 की पूर्ववर्ती तिमाहियों में यहाँ कंपनी की वनस्पति/रिफाईंड ऑयल यूनिट में कोई भी उत्पादन नहीं हुआ था।
- पूर्ववर्ती अवधियों के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के अनुरूप तुलनायोग्य बनाने के लिये पुनर्समूहित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेश से

श्री गंग इंडस्ट्रीज एण्ड एलायड प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता०/-

सैवद अजीतुर रहमान

निदेशक

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 08.11.2023

## PRISM MEDICO AND PHARMACY LIMITED

Registered office: Suketi Road, Kala Amb, Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh-173030

CIN: L24100HP2002PLC009299; Website: [www.prismmedico.in](http://www.prismmedico.in)Email Id: [investorgrievancewmc@gmail.com](mailto:investorgrievancewmc@gmail.com)

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date	
		(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Unaudited) Reviewed	(Audited) Reviewed
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	4.33	1.63	0.00	5.96	127.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.18	-14.33	-10.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.18	-14.33	-10.22
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.43	-0.89	-2.22	-14.33	-7.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-5.43	-0.89	-2.22	-14.33	-7.63
6.	Equity Share Capital	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	895.48	900.91	639.17	895.48	909.81
8.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-0.0009	-0.0015	-0.0004	-0.0024	-0.0013
9.	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	-0.0009	-0.0015	-0.0004	-0.0024	-0.0013

## Notes:-

- The above results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended and have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08.11.2023 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee. 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company is having single segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "operating segments", and therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the company.

For and on behalf of Board

Sd/-

Davender Singh

Director (DIN: 09447213)

Place: Kala Amb

Dat: 8.11.2023

## MODERN INSULATORS LIMITED

CIN: L31300RJ1982PLC002460

Regd. Office: Talheti, Village Karoli, Tehsil Abu Road, Dist. Sirahi - 307510, Tel.: 02974-228044,

Email Id: [compliance@moderninsulators.com](mailto:compliance@moderninsulators.com), Website: [www.moderninsulators.com](http://www.moderninsulators.com)

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter &amp; half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ In Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	10618.75	8975.13	10044.97	19593.88	20121.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	577.32	348.51	409.69	925.83	432.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	616.08	395.51	475.22	1011.59	572.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	615.98	396.00	475.73	1011.98	574.21
Equity Share Capital	4714.39	4714.39	4714.39	4714.39	4714.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	34330.06
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)					
(a) Basic	1.31	0.84	1.01	2.15	1.22